506545776 03/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6592555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DB LIGHTEC CO., LTD.	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEUMVIT CORP.	
Street Address:	14 SANEOP-RO 104BEON-GIL, OJEONG-GU	
City:	BUCHEAON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	421-170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11417733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-479-8647

Email: mailbox@rowandlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROWAND LLP

Address Line 1: 3080 YONGE STREET, SUITE 6060
Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M4N 3N1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	499-0005USP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANJE MENA
SIGNATURE:	/Manje Mena/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 499-0000 GEN1_English\ translation\ -\ Cert\ of\ Corp\ Registration \# page 1. iif source = 499-0000 GEN1_English\ translation\ -\ Cert\ of\ Corp\ Registration \# page 2. iif$

PATENT 506545776 REEL: 055542 FRAME: 0878

VERIFICATION STATEMENT

I, Yoon-Ji LEE, having address at 11F Poongsan Bldg., 23 Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 03737, Korea declare that I am conversant with the Korean and the English languages and that I am the translator of the attached documents and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct English translation of the first page of Certificate of Corporate Registration (Registration No.006875, Registered No. 121111-0068750).

This 9th day of March, 2021 LEE INTERNATIONAL IP & LAW GROUP

By Youn Ji Lee

Name in Full: Yoon-Ji LEE

Title: Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 055542 FRAME: 0879

Registration No. Registered No.	006875 121111- 0068750	3	Corporate Registration g details) [for submission]
Name of	Fawoo Technolo	ogy Corporation	Changed on
company	2. 1		Registered on
	DONGBU LIGI	ITEC Co., LTD	Changed on Jul. 18, 2011
			Registered on Jul. 20, 2011
	DONGBU LIGI	HTEC Co., LTD.	Corrected on Jul. 27, 2011
			Registered on Jul. 27, 2011
	DB Lightec Co.,	. Ltd.	Changed on Oct. 13, 2017
			Registered on Oct. 17, 2017
	GeumVit Corp		Changed on Dec. 10, 2018
•		Registered on Dec. 13, 2018	
Headquarter	102-802 Bucheon Techno Park 364		Changed on May. 12, 2000
_	Samjeong dong Ojeong gu Bucheon- si, Korea		Registered on May. 22, 2000
	Lot 6 Block 2, Ojeong Industrial Complex Ojeong dong, Ojeong gu, Bucheon si, Gyeonggi do, Korea		Changed on Jan. 14, 2009
			Registered on Jan. 22, 2009
	739-8 Ojeong-dong, Ojeong-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea		Lot Number Changed on Jun. 10, 2009
			Registered on Aug. 19, 2009
	14 Sancop ro 104beon gil, Ojeong gu, Bucheon si, Gyeonggi do, Korea		Road Name Address on Oct. 31, 2011
			Registered on Jun. 25, 2013
14 Saneop-ro 104beon-gil, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea		Administrative District Changed on Jul. 04, 2016	
		Registered on Nov. 28, 2017	

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 055542 FRAME: 0880